InnovationsEmbedded
Board No:BM1P061FJEVK-001
c 2013 ROHM Co.,Ltd. All Rights ReservedConfidential
Board No:BM1P061FJEVK-001
2Reference Board Specification
Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Condition
Voltage Vin 90 264 Vac
Frequency fac 47 50/60 63 Hz

F
B C
S
G
N
D
V
V
C
O
UN
c 2013 ROHM Co.,Ltd. All Rights ReservedConfidential
Board No:BM1P061FJEVK-001
44Component List
Item Spec Parts name Maker
R11 1kΩ MCR10EZPJ102 Rohm
R12 10Ω MCR18EZHJ100 Rohm
R15 2kΩ MCR10EZPJ202 Rohm
R16 1kΩ MCR10EZPJ102 Rohm
Ω
Item Spec Parts name Maker
C1 0.1uF/X2 LE224 Okaya
C2 0.1uF/X2 LE224 Okaya
C3 100uF/450V 450V 100uF
C4 2200pF/500V CK45-R3AD222KYNS TDK
R17 120kΩ MCR10EZPJ124 Rohm
R18 9.1kΩ MCR10EZPJ912 Rohm
R19 15kΩ MCR10EZPJ153 Rohm
R20 12kΩ MCR10EZPJ123 Rohm
T1 EER28 YPP1178 Tomita
U2 TL431
C6 10uF/50V 10uF 50V
C7 1000pF/16V 1000pF/16V 1608
C8 47pF/16V 47pF/16V 1608
C10 0.1uF/25V 0.1uF/25V 1608
C11 Low-Z 470uF/35V Low-Z 470uF/35V
C12 Low-Z 470uF/35V Low-Z 470uF/35V U2 TL431
PC1 PC817
C12 Low Z 470uF/35V Low Z 470uF/35V
C20 2200pF/Y1 2200pF/Y1
C21 2200pF/Y1 2200pF/Y1
DA1 800V/10A D10XB80 Shindengen
D1 800V/0.1A 1N4007
D2 800V/0.1A 1N4007
D3 FRD 800V 0.5A FRD 800V 1A
D4 SBD/FRD 40V 1A RB160VA-40TR Rohm
D5 200V 0.5A RF05VA2STR Rohm
D6 FRD 300V 5A RF2001T3D Rohm
F1 3.15A/AC250V
IC1 BM1P061FJ RohmIC1 BM1P061FJ Rohm
LP01 SS26V-100250 NEC Tokin
Q1 800V 5A R8005ANX Rohm
R1 10kΩ MCR18EZHJ103 Rohm
R2 10kΩ MCR18EZHJ103 Rohm
R3 3.9MΩ MCR18EZHJ395 Rohm
R4 short
R5 39kΩ MCR10EZPJ393 Rohm
R6 47kΩ/2W 47kΩ/2W
R7 10Ω MCR18EZPJ100 Rohm
R8 150Ω MCR10EZPJ151 Rohm
R9 100kΩ MCR10EZPJ104 Rohm
c 2013 ROHM Co.,Ltd. All Rights ReservedConfidential
R9 100kΩ MCR10EZPJ104 Rohm
R10 0.15Ω/1W LTR100 0.15Ω Rohm
Transformer:YPPTransformer:YPP11781178 ((EEEERR2828))